11/26/2024 9:26am HP REVOLVING LOAN FUND Page 1 of 1
A/P Invoices Report
11/1/2024 - 11/30/2024
Batch = 2
Detail Memo Fund Acct Cet Cc2 Cc3 Acct Description Debit Credit
11/2024
Greenlee, Benjamin - 1509/S, 1513/S - 11/26/2024 - 1,970.70 - Batch: 2 - Header Memo: Materials-52 VanBuren-Greenlee
Materials-52 VanBuren- 100 1201 NOTES RECEIVABLE 1,970.70
Greenlee
Materials-52 VanBuren- 100 2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1,970.70
Greenlee
Total: 1,970.70 1,970.70
TWIN CITY HARDWARE - VARIOUS 1124 - 11/26/2024 - 844.72 - Batch: 2 - Header Memo: Materials-57 Forest-Fariburn
Materials-57 Forest- 100 1201 NOTES RECEIVABLE 844.72
Fariburn
Materials-57 Forest- 100 2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 844.72
Fariburn
Total: 844.72 844.72
Total: 2,815.42 2,815.42
Report Total: 2,815.42 2,815.42




Deadwood HP Total Loans

10/31/2024
Accounting Balance (Fund £z} This Month
Loans per Balance Sheet - Acct 100-1201 $2,291,339.73
TOTAL $ 2,291,339.73
Loan Base; This Month
{investor Trial Balance Report $ 2,230,836.23
$1,920.00 Baucom
S 4,100.00 Baucom
S 4,480.00 Baucom
10/23/2024 Meeting Packet
$10,003.50 Fasnscht
$40,000.00 Long
TOTAL $ 2,291,339.73
|pifference B -
Deadwood HP Total Loans
10/31/2024
Accounting Balance {Fund EZ)
Loans per Balance Sheet $2,291,339.73
TOTAL $  2,291,339.73
Loan Base:
[Pool Trial Balance Report $ 2,230,836.23

$1,920.00 Baucom
$ 4,100.00 Baucom
$ 4,480.00 Baucom

10/23/2024 Meeting Packet

$10,003.50 Fasnscht
$40,000.00 Long

TOTAL $ 2,291,338.73

| Difference B -




11/14/2024 4:03pm HP REVOLVING LOAN FUND Page 1 of 1
Balance Sheet

As of Date: 10/31/2024

Current Year Prior Year
Assets
Current Assets
CASH-SAVINGS 964,349.63 1,873,167.95
CASH-INVESTED 794,785.67 775,014.09
ACCRUED INTEREST RECEIVABLE 1,536.42 1,536.42
LATE FEES RECEIVABLE 3,986.87 3,986.87
Total Current Assets 1,764,658.59 2,653,705.33
Other Assets
NOTES RECEIVABLE 2,291,339.73 2,234,560.35
Total Other Assets 2,291,339.73 2,234,560.35
Total Assets 4,055,998.32 4,888,265.68
Liabilities & Net Assets
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Aliowance for Uncollected (39,698.34) (19,698.34)
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (1,449.34) (1,449.34)
YE Accounts Payable 1,449.34 1,449.34
Total Current Liabilities {39,698.34) (19,698.34)
Total Liabilities (39,698.34) (19,698,34)
Net Assets
NET ASSETS 4,608,323.95 4,608,323.95
Fund Balance 56,035.78 56,035.78
NET EARNINGS(LOSS) (2,446,393.16) (1,634,125.80)
PRIOR YEAR EARNINGS (LOSS) 116,204.47 116,204.47
HP BUDGET {13,474.38) (13,474.38)
PRIOR YEAR HP BUDGET 1,775,000.00 1,775,000.00
Total Net Assets 4,095,696.66 4,907,964.02
Total Liabilities & Net Assets 4,055,998.32 4,888,265.68




11/14/2024 4:04pm

Revenue
PERM LOAN INTEREST
SAVINGS INTEREST
SERVICE FEES
LATE FEES
APPLICATION FEES
CLOSING COSTS

Total Revenue

Expenses
PROF & ADMIN FEES
CLOSING COSTS DISBURSE
Ghost Mural Grant Expense
Foundation Grant Expense
Windows Grant Expense
Elderly Grant Expense
Siding Grant Expense
Facade Grant Expense
Loss on asset

Total Expenses

Excess or (Deficiency) of
Revenue Over Expenses

Current Year
Current Period

HP REVOLVING LOAN FUND
Statement of Revenue and Expense

Current Period: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024

Year-to-Date: 1/1/2024 - 10/31/2024

Current Year
Year-to-Date

Prior Year
Current Period

Prior Year
Year-to-Date

2,018.30 21,472.21 1,090.17 9,581.37
3,771.33 56,666.47 3,700.78 20,849.50
210.00 2,169.30 210.00 2,585.00
0.00 435.35 25.00 692.81
547.356 14,559.66 0.00 18,944.79
309.48 4,269.88 0.00 5,199.14
6,856.46 99,572.87 5,025.95 57,852.61
3,000.00 28,859.50 3,000.00 36,109.75
713.03 3,860.93 234.50 4,310.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 16,028.44
10,000.00 29,690.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
6,400.00 38,344.67 4,257.73 12,841.32
9,447.16 32,385.15 3,228.25 28,327.30
909.74 46,174.46 4,307.53 31,066.90
362,935.00 633,930.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 5,897.08
393,404.93 813,244.71 25,028.01 144,580.99
(386,548.47) (713,671.84) {20,002.06) (86,728.38)

Page 1of 1



Time: 15:45:36
Date: 10/31/2024

TRIAL BALANCE: POOLS
Range Of investors
All Pools

NHS of Black Hills
Version: 3.1.26

Page: 1
Run By: SUSAN17

Investor tn Bs IntPaid Due tast Tran Borrower Split Investor Service Service Payment Current Impound Suspense
Loan # Loan# Bormrower Tp Cd ToDate Date Date Rate Rate Rate Code Fee Amount Pool Batance Balance Balance
>>> INVESTOR #: HP POOL #: CO DISTRIBUTION RATE: 0.0000 COMPUTATION: Actual/Actual
LIFE SAFTY HPLSNGTO7 Nugget Saloon L 2 0 10/01/24 11/01/24  10/04/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 165.72 26580.87 0.00 0.00
HPRRWPSH, HPRRWPSHA  Shamalary 2 0 01/01/25  02/01/25  06/05/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cur $.0000 400.00 19600.00 0.00 0.00
Group Totals: 565.72 46180.87 0.00 0.00
>>> INVESTOR #: HP POOL#: C5 DISTRIBUTION RATE:  0.0000 COMPUTATION: Actual/Actual
HPCRLNUG( HPCRLNUGG  Nugget Saloon, 2 0 10/01/24 1140124 10/04/24 5.0000 No  5.0000 Curr 0.0000 1212.84 22316418 0.00 0.00
Group Totals: 1212.84 223164.15 0.00 0.00
>>> INVESTOR # HP POOL # CUFR  DISTRIBUTION RATE: 0.0000 COMPUTATION: Actual/Actual
HPCUPFLA HPCUPFLAL Deadwood Main, 2 0 10/01/24 11/01/24 10/02/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cur 0.0000 1041.67 219791.57 0.00 0.00
Group Totals: 1041.67 21979157 0.00 0.00
>>> INVESTOR #: HP POOL # RO DISTRIBUTION RATE: 0.0000 COMPUTATION: ActualfActuat
11-240003 11-240003 Dragon Belly, L 2 0 06/01/25  07/01/25  07/03/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cur 0.0000 48.78 2245.48 0.00 0.00
HPLSKIR HPLSKIR Kirkpatrick,Eli 2 [¢] 11/01/24 12/01/24  10/09/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 104.17 4460.00 0.00 0.00
HPLSRLPON HPLSRLPON Pontius,James 2 0 10/01/24 110124 1011/24 0.0000 Ne  0.0000 Cur 4.0000 113.04 417.20 0.00 0.00
HPROSJOM  HPROSJOM Sjomeling,Danie 2 0 10/01/24 11/01/24  10/07/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 136.43 12142.12 0.00 0.00
HPRLFKNI  HPRLFKNI Knipper,Anita 2 0 11/01/24 12/01/24  10/28/24 0.0000 Ne  0.0000 Cur 0.0000 208.33 13541.85 0.00 0.00
HPRLLSWES HPRLLSWES  Westendorf,Rand 2 0 10/01/24 110124 10/01/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 166.67 9275.00 0.00 0.00
LSAFETY HPRLSBOBO  The Fht Company 2 0 10/01/24 110124 10/15/24 0.0000 No 0.0000 Cur 0.0000 19132 9757.32 0.00 0.00
LIFE SFTY  HPRLSBRE Breland, Philip 2 O 12/01/24  01/01/256  01/01/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cur 0.0000 416.67 14999.92 0.00 0.00
HPRLSCOUF HPRLSCOUP  Paha Sapa Holdi 2 0 11/01/24 1200124 10/11/24 0.0000 Ne 0.0000 Curr 0.0000 138.86 22638.87 0.00 0.00
HPRLSEMARN HPRLSEMAN Emanuel, Karf 2 4] 11/01/24 12/01/24  10/22/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 208.33 22480.00 0.00 0.00
HPRLSFAS HPRLSFAS Fasnacht,Glenn 2 0 10/01/24 11/01/24  10/01/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 160.55 14289.11 .00 0.00
LIFE SFTY  HPRLSGREE Greenlee,Benjam 2 0 10/01/24 10124 10/07/24 0.0000 Ne  0.0000 Cur 0.0000 416.67 19999.96 0.00 0.00
HPRLSHERT HPRLSHERT Herdt,David 2 0 10/01/24 11/01/24  10/02/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 208.33 15416.82 0.00 0.00
LIFE SAFTY HPRLSINWM  Johnson Michaet 2 0 10/0124  1/0t/24  10/02/24 00000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 138.89 21944.42 0.00 0.00
Life Sty HPRLSJOHN Johnson,Joette 2 0 10/01/24 11/01/24  10/07/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curmr 0.0000 138.89 44419.33 0.00 Q.00
LIFE SAFTY HPRLSPQOTT Cara Mia Lic,Ca 2 0 11/01/24 12/01/24  10/23/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 208.33 21666.72 0.00 0.00
HPRLSRITZ HPRLSRITZ Ritz, Jody 2 0 10/01/24 11/01/24  10/01/24 0.0000 Ne 00000 Curr 0.0000 51.77 2789.55 0.00 0.00
HPRLSSMIT HPRLSSMIT Smith,Gordon 2 O 05/01/25  06/01/25  10/24/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cur 0.0000 145.68 6118.76 0.00 0.00
LIFE SAFTY HPRLSTHOM  Thompson li,Mar 2 ] 11/01/24 12/01/24  10/09/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 104.17 23011.64 0.00 0.00



Time: 15:45:36
Date: 10/31/2024

TRIAL BALANCE: POOLS

Range Of Investors

Al Pools

NHS of Black Hills

Version: 3.1.26

Page: 2
Run By: SUSAN17

Investor tn Bs intPaid Due tast Tran Borrower Split Investor Service Service Payment Current fmpound Suspense
Loan # Loan # Borrower Tp Cd ToDate Date Date Rate Rate Rate Code Fee Amount Pool Balance Balance Balance

HPRLSTREN HPRLSTREN Trentz,Sylvia 2 ¢ 12/01/24 010125 10/16/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cur 0.0000 96.47 20027.86 0.00 0.00
Life SFTY HPRLSUNDE Underhill, Ronal 2 0 10/01/24 1101724 10/04/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cur 0.0000 104.17 20585.28 0.00 .00
HPRLSWEB HPRLSWEB Weber, Todd 2 ] 11/01/24 12/01/24  10/09/24 0.0000 No 0.0000 Curr 0.0000 66.43 13817.27 0.00 0.00
HPRRWOEMI HPRRWOEMR  Emrick Real Est 2 0 11/01/24 12101724 10/31/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cumr 0.0000 207.58 22834.24 0.00 0.00
LIFE SAFEY HPSLRUNG Runge, Michael 2 4] 11/01/24 12/01/24  10/18/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 208.33 5000.00 0.00 0.00
Group Totals: 3986.90 363878.72 0.00 0.00

>>> INVESTOR #: HP POOL #: R3.0 DISTRIBUTION RATE: 0.0000 COMPUTATION: Actual/Actual
PRSV HPRPRV7EM The Fht Company 2 4] 10/01/24 11101/24  10/15/24 3.0000 No  3.0000 Curr 0.0000 244.21 16650.56 0.00 0.00
HPRRPVCOU HPRPRVCOU  Paha Sapa Holdi 2 0 11/01/24 12/01/24 10111724 3.0000 No  3.0000 Curr 0.0000 111.88 15333.02 0.00 0.00
PRESERVAT HPRPRVJOH Johnson,Michael 2 0 10/01/24 110124 10/02/24 3.0000 No  3.0000 Cumr 0.0000 172.68 22512.03 0.00 0.00
Preservatn  HPRPRVPOT  Cara Mia Lic,Ca 2 [ 11/01/24 12/01/24  10/23/24 3.0000 Ne  3.0000 Cur 0.0000 24140 21314.91 0.00 0.00
HPRPSVHOF HPRPSVHOH  Hohn,John 2 [ 11/01/24 12101724 10/22124 3.0000 No  3.0000 Cumr 0.0000 126.97 7066.50 0.00 0.00
PRESV 3 HPRPVUND3 Underhilt, Ronal 2 o 10/01/24 11/01/24  10/04/24 3.0000 No  3.0000 Curr 0.0000 138.65 23199.53 0.00 0.00
HPRREFALL HPRREFALL Alfen, Jesse 2 0 10/01/24 11/01/24  10/02/24 3.0000 No  3,0000 Curr 0.0000 103,66 16761.96 0.00 0.00
HPRREFGAT HPRREFGAT Gathmann, Naomi 2 0 10/0124 1170124 10/08/24 3.0000 No  3.0000 Curr 0,0000 139.02 10813.44 0.00 0.00
Group Totals: 1278.34 133651.95 0.00 0.00

>>> INVESTOR #: HP POOL# R3.5 DISTRIBUTION RATE: 0.0000 COMPUTATION: Actual/Actual
HPRPRSCH HPRPRSCH Schramm,Steven 2 0 11/01/24 12/01/24  10/04/24 3.5000 No  3.5000 Cumr 0.0060 60.83 4180.59 0.00 0.00
Prsv 1 HPRPRSUN1 Underhill, Ronal 2 0 10/01/24 11/01/24  10/04/24 3.5000 No 35000 Cur £.0000 144.99 21745.02 0.00 0.00
HPRPRVSJO HPRPRVSJO Sjomeling,Danle 2 0 10/01/24 11/01/24  10/07/24 3.5000 No  3.5000 Curr 0.0000 131.85 20610.60 0.00 0.00
Presv 2 HPRPVUN2 Underhill, Ronat 2 0 10/01724 /0124 10/04/24 3.5000 No  3.5000 Curr 0.0000 144,99 22188.42 0.00 0.00
Group Totals: 482.66 68724.63 0.00 0.00

>>> INVESTOR #: HP POOL # R4 DISTRIBUTION RATE: 0.0000 COMPUTATION: Actual/Actual
Refinance 11-240001 Lewis, Tracy 2 0 10/01/24 110124 10/07/24 4.0000 No  4.0000 Curr 0.0000 364.25 24700.78 0.00 0.00
11-240002 11-240002 Coomes,Tim 2 0 to/ovz4 11/01/24  10/02/24 4.0000 No  4.0000 Cur 0.0000 179.26 8569.64 0.00 0.00
HPRLFFS47 HPRLFFS47 Fosso,Bonnie R 2 0 10/01/24 11/01/24  10/08/24 4.0000 No  4.0000 Curr 0.0000 119.29 21088.55 0.00 0.00
PRESV HPRPRLFJO Johnson,Joette 2 0 10/01/24 1101724 10/07/24 4.0000 No  4.0000 Cur 0.0000 119.35 23429.10 0.00 0.00
HPRRLOLSN HPRRLOLSN Qlson, Steven 2 0 10/01/24 110124 10/09/24 4.0000 No 40000 Cumr 0.0000 110.69 6300.74 0.00 0.00
HPRRLTHON HPRRLTHOM  Thompson.lee 2 0 07/01/24  Q3/01/25 07/15/24 4,0000 No  4.0000 Cum 0.0000 268.84 17183.42 0.00 0.00
Group Totals: 1161.68 101873.23 6.00 0.00

>>> INVESTOR# HP  POOL# R5  DISTRIBUTION RATE: 0.0000 COMPUTATION: Actual/Actual



Time: 15:45:36 . Page: 3
Date: 10/31/2024 TRIAL BALANCE: POOLS Run By: SUSAN17
Range Of investors

Ali Pools

NHS of Black Hiils

Version: 3.1.26
Investor tn Bs IntPaid Due LastTran Bowower Split Investor Service Service Payment Current {mpound Suspense
Loan # Loan # Borrower Tp Cd ToDate Date Date Rate Rate Rate Code Fee Amount Pool Balance Balance Balance

HPRLSCHME BPRLSCHMI Schmidt,Mike 2 0 10/01/24 10124 10/01/24 5.0000 No  5.0000 Curr 0.0000 506.82 19001.66 0.00 0.00
PRSV HPRPSVGRE  Greenlee,Benjam 2 0 10/01/24 10124 10/07/24 5.0000 No  5.0000 Cur 0.0000 353.35 21940.40 0.00 0.00
Group Totals: 860.17 40942.06 0.00 0.00

>>> INVESTOR #: HP POOL # RIP-C  DISTRIBUTION RATE: 0.0000 COMPUTATION: Actual/Actual
PSSV 00-240022 Caostopoulos, L1 11 1 04/19/24  04/01/25  08/21/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.0 49201.34 .00 0.00
Life Sfty 00-240027 Costopoulos, LI 1" 1 04/19/24  04/01/25 08/21/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 50000.00 0.00 0.00
Group Totals: 0.02 99201.34 0.00 0.00

>>> INVESTOR #: HP POOL #: RIP-R DISTRIBUTION RATE: 0.0000 COMPUTATION: Actual/Actual
RW- payabe 00-240015 Fasnacht,Glenn 11 1 04/23/24 040125 10123724 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 3452.32 0.00 0.00
00-240072 00-240072 Schramm, Steven Kl 1 08/08/24  07/01/25  09/04/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 24902.68 0.00 0.00
Win/Doors 00-240073 Greenlee,Benjam 1 1 09/18/24  Q7/01/25  09/18/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cumr 0.0000 0.01 3900.00 0.00 0.00
Life Sfty 00-240081 Long,Jonathan 1 1 08/22/24  08/01/26  08/22/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00
P8V 00-240082 Owens,Tracy 11 1 08/22/24  08/01/25 08/22/24 0.0001 No  0.0001 Curr 0.0000 0.01 739.00 0.00 0.00
FND 00-240085 Long,Jonathan " 1 (08/22/24  08/01/25  08/22/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cumr 0.0000 0.0t Q.00 0.00 0.00
Win/Doors 00-240086 Long,Jonathan " 1 08/22/24  08/01/25  08/22/24 0.0000 No 0.0000 Cur 0.0000 0.01 Q.00 0.00 0.00
Siding 00-240088 Long,Jonathan 1 1 08/22/24  08/01/25  08/22/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00
LS 00-240089 QOwens, Tracy 1" 1 08/22/24  08/01/25  09/18/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 4983.66 0.00 0.00
FOUNDATIOl CHPFNDMCF  Mcfarland, Danik Hl 1 07/10/23 010125 07/10/23 0.0000 No 0.0000 Cur 0.0000 0.01 0.00 0.00 .00
FOUNDATIOl CHPRFNDEM  Emrick Real Est 11 1 1211923 010125 12727123 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cumr 0.0000 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00
FND CHPRFNDFA Fairbaim,Nancy 1 1 08/06/24  03/01/25  10/09/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 8169.76 0.00 0.00
FND CHPRFNDHE  Heckman,Kyle 1 1 08/28/23  08/01/25  08/29/23 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cur 0.0000 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00
LIFE SFTY  CHPRLSBY Byrne, Tiffany " 1 1107/23  02/01/25  12/05/23 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 8936.58 0.00 0.00
LS RIP CHPRLSDRU  Laine-drummond, L 1 08/20/23 17124 1107123 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cumr 0.0000 0.1 10975.78 0.00 0.00
LF SFTY CHPRLSFAI Fairbaim,Nancy " 1 07/02/24  09/01/25  09/18/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr £.0000 0.04 7105,87 0.00 0.00
LIFE SFTY  CHPRLSHE Heckman,Kyle 11 1 06/04/24  08/01/25  06/04/24 Q.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 8620.17 .00 0.00
PRSV CHPRPRVFA Fairbairn, Nancy " 1 08/23/23  09/01/25  09/18/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 4315.92 0.00 .00
PRSV CHPRPRVHE  Heckman,Kyle " 1 08/30/23  08/01/26  08/30/23 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curmr 0.0000 0.01 2651.96 0.00 0.00
PRESV CHPRPSVEM  Emrick Real Est 11 1 01/02/24  01/01/25  10/23/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 6943.90 0.00 0.00
PRESERVAT CHPRPVBYR  Byme,Tiffany Ll 1 02/07122  02/01/25  02/07/122 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 2300.67 0.00 0.00
SIDING CHPRSIDBY Byme, Tiffany " 1 01/26/22  02/01/25  02/07/22 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cur 0.0000 .01 0.00 0.00 0.00
SIDING CHPRSIDEM Emrick Real Est " 1 12/19/23  01/01/26  12/27/23 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00
SIDING CHPRSIDFA Fairbairm,Nancy 11 1 07/02/24  03/01/25  10/23/24 0.0000 Ne  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 4424.10 .00 34.00
SIDING CHPRSIDHE Heckman,Kyle 11 1 08/28/23  08/01/25  08/29/23 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00



Time: 15:45:36
Date: 10/31/2024

TRIAL BALANCE: POOLS

Range Of Investors
All Pools

NHS of Black Hifls

Page: 4
Run By: SUSAN17

Version: 3.1.26
Investor Ln  Bs intPaid Due t.ast Tran Borrower Split Investor Service Service Payment Current impound Suspense
Loan# Loan # Borrower Tp Cd ToDate Date Date Rate Rate Rate Code Fee Amount Pool Batance Balance Balance

WINDOWS  CHPRWINBY Byme, Tiffany Ul 1 01/26/22 02101725 02107122 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cur 0.0000 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00
WIN CHPRWINEM Emrick Real Est H 1 12/19/23 01/01/25  12/27723 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 Q.00 0.00 0.00
LIFE SFTY  HPRLSEMR Emrick Real Est il 1 09/18/24  01/01/25  10/09/24 0.0000 Ne  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 15536.99 0.00 Q.00
Group Totals: 0.28 117959.36 0.00 0.00

>>> INVESTOR #: HP POOL # RRWO DISTRIBUTION RATE: 0.0000 COMPUTATION: Actual/Actual
HPRRWOMIK HPRRWOMIK Milkia Christine 2 0 11101724 12/01/24  10/23/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 164.59 30824.17 Q.00 0.00
RW PAYABLE HPRRWOOWE  Owens,Tracy 2 0 10/01/24 117017124 10/08/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 118.98 25937.04 0.00 0.00
HPRRWPSTE HPRRWPSTE  Sternhagen,Aaro 2 0 10/01/24 11/01/24  10/07/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 167.48 7704.11 0.00 0.00
RW Payable HPRWOREAU Reausaw,Bernie 2 0 12/01/24  01/01/25  10/07/24 0.0000 No 0.0000 Curr 0.0000 740.68 7406.97 0.00 0.00
RW PAYABLE HPRWPGASR  Gasper lii, Jose 2 0 11/01/24 12/01/24  10/30/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 25224 12598.21 0.00 0.00
RW PAYABLE HPRWPPWEB  Weber, Todd 2 0 10/0124 11/01/24  10/09/24 0.0000 No 0.0000 Cur 0.0000 161.58 11310.91 0.00 0.00
Group Totals: 1605.55 95781.41 0.00 0.00

>>> INVESTOR #: HP POOL #: RRW4  DISTRIBUTION RATE: 0.0000 COMPUTATION: Actual/Actual
HPRWSWAN HPRWSWAN2  Swaney,David 2 0 10/01/24 10124 10/09/24 4.0000 No  4.0000 Curr 0.0000 60.22 10988.19 0.00 0.00
Group Totals: 60.22 10988.19 0.00 0.00

>>> INVESTOR #: HP POOL #: RRWS  DISTRIBUTION RATE: 0.0000 COMPUTATION: Actual/Actuat
CUENTRW HPRWBOBOS5  Bobolz,Lance 2 0 10/01/24 /0124 10/09/24 5.0000 No 50000 Curr 0.0000 116.04 13010.53 0.00 0.00
Group Totals: 116.04 13010.53 0.00 0.00

>>> INVESTOR #: HP POOL #: RSFND DISTRIBUTION RATE: 0.0000 COMPUTATION: Actual/Actual
HPCFNDKNI HPCFNDKNI Knipper,Anita 2 0 11/07/18 11107129 1107119 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 9970.52 0.00 0.00
HPFND771  HPFND770 Dragon Belly Li 2 O 03/17/26  03/01/30  03/118/20 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cur 0.0000 0.00 9461.50 0.00 0.00
HPFND772  HPFND772 Dragon Belly LI 2 @ 0317/20  03/01/30 03/18/20 0.0000 No 0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 9817.75 0.00 0.00
HPFNDHILL  HPFNDHILL Hills Partnersh 2 0 12/30M19 11/30/28  01/29/20 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 8250.95 0.00 0.00
Foundation ~ HPFNDPOT Cara Mia, Lig,C 2 0 10/24/22 10/01/32  10j27/22 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cur 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
FND HPRFND7EM The Fht Company 2 G 05/09/23  05/01/33  05/10/23 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
FOUNDATIO! HPRFNDBOB  The Fhe Company 2 0 11/30/32 12/01/32 120102/22 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cur 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
FOUNDATIOl HPRFNDBRE Bretand, Philip 2 0 1z2 10132 1M122 0.0000 Ne 0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
HPRFNDBYF HPRFNDBYR Byme, Tiffany 2 ¢ 01725124 01/01/34  01/29/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
FND HPRFNDGRE  Greenlee,Benjam 2 0 09/29/23 10/01/33  10/03/23 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
HPRFNDHOF HPRFNDHOH  Hohn,John 2 0 10/23/22 1101132 10/24/22 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
FOUNDATION HPRFNDJOH Johnson,Michael 2 Q 11118722 11/01/32 111822 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00



Time: 15:45:36
Date: 10/31/2024

TRIAL BALANCE: POOLS

Range Of Investors

All Pools

NHS of Biack Hills

Page: 5
Run By: SUSAN17

Version: 3.1.26
Investor tn Bs intPaid Due Last Tran Borrower Split investor Service Service Payment Current Impound Suspense
Loan # foan# Borrower Tp Cd TaDate Date Date Rate Rate Rate Code Fee Amount Pool Balance Balance Balance

Foundation  HPRFNDMUN  Munce Jeffrey 2 0 12/28/20  12/01/30  12/29/20 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
HPRFNDSME HPRFNDSMI Smith,Gordon 2 0 10/23/23 10/01/33  10/26/23 0.0000 No 00000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
FOUNDATIOl HPRFNDUND  Underhilt,Ronal 2 0 03/09/21 03/01/31  03/09/21 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
Group Totals: 0.00 147500.72 0.00 0.00

>>> INVESTOR #: HP POOL # RSPE DISTRIBUTION RATE: 0.0000 COMPUTATION: Actual/Actual
CHPSNEBRC CHPSNEBRG  Berg.Tim 11 1 11/18/15 M"A225  12/3118 0.0000 Ne 0.0000 Cur 0.0000 0.01 5691.42 0.00 0.00
CHPSNEWQO: CHPSNEWOO  Parham,Karin 11 1 02/06/14  08/01/25  04/01/14 0.0000 No 0.0000 Curr 0.0000 .01 7155.88 0.00 0.00
CHPSPESJO CHPSPESJO Sjomeling,Rober 1t 1 06/19/14 10/01/25  07/24/14 0.0000 Ne  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.0 10000.00 0.00 0.00
HP SNE HPSNEWHTO  White,V. Caroly 2 o TN 06/01/27  06/15/17 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
Group Totais: 0.03 32847.30 0.00 0.00

>>> INVESTOR # HP POOL # RSSID DISTRIBUTION RATE:  0.0000 COMPUTATION: Actual/Actual
CHPSIDJLS CHPSIDJLS Julius Dorrene 11 1 08/16/16  09/09/25  01/31/18 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cumr 0.0000 0.01 2937.88 0.00 0.00
CHPSIDLWO  CHPSIDIWO Lewis, Tracy 2 G 03/2017 0301727 04/01/17 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
CHPSIDSHP CHPSIDSHP Shepherd,Lanny 11 1 11/18/15 10/30/25  12/31/18 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 .01 6997.50 0.00 0.00
CHPSIDWRT CHPSIDWRT Wright, Alan 11 1 04/08/15 0101725  08/06/15 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 10000.00 0.00 0.00
SIDING HPRSID106 Oberiander,Bruc 2 0 10/22120  10/01/30 10/23/20 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cur 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
HPRSIDANT HPRSIDANT Antrim, James 2 0 o721 06/01/31  07/02I21 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cur 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
HPRSIDBRE HPRSIDBRE Breland,Philip 2 o 11/30/23 12/01/33  11/30/23 0.0000 No  0.0006 Cur 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 Q.00 0.00
SIDING HPRSIDCOU Paha Sapa Holdi 2 O 03/07/23  04/01/33  03/21/23 0.0000 Ne  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
SIDING HPRSIDJOH Johnson,Michael 2 ¢ 11/18/22 1101/32  11/18/22 0.0000 No 00000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
SIDING HPRSIDUND Underhill Ronal 2 O 10117722 11/01/32  10/24/22 0.0000 No 00000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 6.00
HPSID770 HPSID700 Dragon Belly, L 2 0 03/24/20  03/01/30  03/23/20 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 3331.80 0.00 0.00
HPSIOKN! HPSIDKNI Knipper,Anita 2 ¢ 11/07/19 10728 1107119 Q.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
HPSIDSMTO  HPSIDSMTO Smith, Edwin 11 1 11/125/16 12/01/26  12/20/16 0.0000 Ne  0.0000 Cumr 0.0000 0.01 10000.00 0.00 0.00
HP SIDING  HPSIDWHTO White V. Caroly 2 O 070117 06/01/27  06/15/17 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cur 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
Group Totals: 0.04 123267.18 0.00 0.00

>>> INVESTOR #: HP POOL # RSWIN DISTRIBUTION RATE: 0.0000 COMPUTATION: Actual/Actual
23-240112 23-240112 Fairbaim,Nancy 2 ¢ 09/15/24  09/01/34  09/19/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 20000.00 0.00 0.00
CHPWINJL2 CHPWINJL2 Julius,Dorrens 11 1 08/02/16  04/27/26  09/28/17 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 oo 15066.88 0.00 0.00
CHPWINLWGO CHPWINLWO Lewis, Tracy 2 © 031717 03/01/27  04i01/17 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 8268.42 0.00 0.00
CHPWINMRS CHPWINMRS  Morris Wayne 11 1 08/26/15  08/26/25  12/31/18 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 4536.00 Q.00 0.00
CHPWINSHF CHPWINSHP Shepherd, Lanny 11 1 1212315 10/30/25  12/31/18 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 2940.00 0.00 0.00



Time: 15:45:36
Date: 10/31/2024

TRIAL BALANCE: POOLS

Range Of investors

Ali Pools

NHS of Black Hills

Page: 6
Run By: SUSAN17

Version: 3.1.26
fnvestor Ln Bs IntPaid Due Last Tran Borrower Split Investor Service Service Payment Current Impound Suspense
Loan # Loan# Borrower Tp Cd ToDate Date Date Rate Rate Rate Code Fee Amount Pool Balance Balance Balance

HPCWINKNE  HPCWINKNI Knipper Anita 2 0 110718 11/07/28 10719 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 20000.00 G.00 0.00
WINDOW HPRWIN106 Oberlander,Bruc 2 0 10/22/20  10/01/30  10/23/20 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 3200.00 Q.00 0.00
HPRWIN770 HPRWIN770 Dragon Belly, L 2 0 01/16/24  01/01/34  01/16/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cur 0.0000 0.00 1507.96 0.00 0.00
HPRWIN772 HPRWIN772 Dragon Bally, L 2 0 Ot/16/24 01/01/34 0116124 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 1769.70 0.00 0.00
HPRWINANT HPRWINANT Antrim,James 2 0 oriou21 06/01/31 07/02/21 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 20000.00 0.00 0.00
HPRWINBRE HPRWINBRE Breland,Philip 2 0 0103/24 01/01/34  01/03/24 0.0000 No 0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 7000.00 0.00 0.00
HPRWINCOU HPRWINCOU  Paha Sapa Holdi 2 0 04/01/32  05/01/33  05/05/23 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cumrr 0.0000 0.00 11400.00 0.00 0.00
HPRWINHOF HPRWINHOH Hohn,John 2 0 11/08/23 12/01/33 1115723 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 9500.00 0.00 0.00
WINDOWS  HPRWINJOH Johnson, Michael 2 o 11/18/22 10132 1118/22 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 16800.00 0.00 0.00
Windows HPRWINMUN  Munce Jeffrey 2 1] 12/28/20 12/01/30  12/28/20 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 19850.00 0.00 0.00
WINDOWS  HPRWINPOT Cara Mia Lic,Ca 2 0 06/23/23  06/01/33  07/03/23 0.0000 No 0.0000 Cur 0.0000 0.00 723790 0.00 0.00
Windows HPRWINUND Underhill,Ronal 2 0 11722123 M0/33 1122723 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 2271.93 0.00 .00
HPWIN772  HPWIN772 Dragon Belly L1 2 0 03/17/20 030130  03/118/20 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 6660.40 0.00 0.00
HPWINBOBO HPWINBOBO The Fhe Company 2 G 05/14/20  05/01/30  05/14/20 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 18000.00 0.00 0.00
HPWINHILL  HPWINHILL Hills Partnersh 2 a 12/30/19 12/30/28  01/29/20 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 751.56 0.00 0.00
HPWINKIN  HPWINKIN Kinkler,Brian 2 ¢ 011720 0Q2/01/30  O1/17/20 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cur 0.0000 0.00 1600.00 0.00 0.00
HPWINPET HPWINPET Dragon Belly LI 2 O 03/17/20  03/01/30  03/18/20 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cum 0.0000 0.00 13718.64 0.00 0.00
HP WIN HPWINREAQ Reausaw.Bermie 2 4 11/01/18 11/01/28  12/18/18 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 20000.00 0.00 0.00
WIN FORG  HPWINSHAM Shama,Larry 2 ] 10001717 Q9/01/727 111017 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cur 0.0000 0.00 16793.63 0.00 0.00
HPWINSMTO HPWINSMTO Smith, Edwin " 1 11/25/16 12/01/26  12/20(16 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 3200.00 0.00 0.00
HP WINDOW HPWINWHTO  White,V. Caroly 2 0 OTIMAT 08/01/27  0B/15/17 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
Group Totals: 0.04 262073.02 0.00 0.00

>>> INVESTOR #: HP POOL # RVAC DISTRIBUTION RATE: 0.0000 COMPUTATION: Actual/Actual
25-240113 25-240113 Fairbairn,Nancy 2 0 09/15/24  09/01/34  09/19/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cur 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
VAC HOME  HPRVACBO The Fht Company 2 0 05/9/23  08/01/33  05/10/23 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cur 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
HPRVACBYR HPRVACBYR Byrne, Tiffany 2 0 01/25/24  01/01/34  01/29/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
VAC HOME  HPRVACJOH Johnson,Michael 2 0 11718122 1101732 111822 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
VAC HOME HPRVACMCF  Mcfarland,Danik 2 0 1243123 12/0133  01/08/24 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
VACANT HPRVACPOT Cara Mia Lic,Ca 2 ¢l 10/24/22 10/01/32  10/27/22 0.0000 Ne 00000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
VACANT HPRVACTHO Thompson li,Mar 2 0 02/13/23  02/01/33  02/13/23 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
VAC HM HPRVACUND Underhili,Ronal 2 0 03/09/21 03/01/31 03/09/21 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
HPRVACWE! HPRVACWEB  Weber,Todd 2 0 Qro2 Q710131 0T/0221 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
VACANT LN HPVACBIAL Bialas Kurt 2 0 03/0118  03/0128  03/05/18 0.0000 Ne  0.0000 Curc 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00



Time: 15:45:36
Date: 10/31/2024

TRIAL BALANCE: POOLS

Range Of investors

Al Pools

NHS of Black Hills

Page: 7
Run By: 8USAN17

Version: 3.1.26
investor tn Bs IntPaid Due Last Tran Borrower Split Investor Service Service Payment Current impound Suspense
Loan # Loan # Borrower Tp Cd ToDate Date Date Rate Rate Rate Code Fee Amount Pool Balance Balance Balance

HPVANCMJN HPVANCMJO Johnson,Michael 2 0 12/0118 12/01/28  12/12/18 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
HPVCNTBLN HPVCNTBLM Bloom,Christoph 2 1 08/18/16  08/18/26  10/01/16 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
HP VACANT HPVCNWHTG  White,V. Caroly 2 0 070117 06/01/27  06/15/17 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 10000.00 0.00 0.00
Group Totals: 0.00 130000.00 0.00 0.00
Investor Totals: 12372.20 2230836.23 0.00 0.00

>>> INVESTOR # HPRW  POOL #: PERM  DISTRIBUTION RATE: 0.0000 COMPUTATION: Actual/Actual Payrr
RW- Fgv 32-240016 Julius,Dorrene 2 G 08/07/24 Q7/01/29  0B/07/24 0.0000 Ne  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 161485.00 0.00 0.00
CITY RW CONRWBOBG  Bobolz Lance 11 1 1201717 12/01/27  01/01/18 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 18042.61 0.00 0.00
CONRWCOC CONRWCOOM  Coomes,Tim 1 1 02/11/19 03/01/29  02/11/19 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 67491.73 0.00 0.00
CONRWFEN CONRWFENO  Fenton,Kris 1 1 06/13/18 06/01/28  07/01/18 0.0000 No  0.0000 Cur 0.0000 0.01 17584.40 .00 0.00
CONRWMIKL CONRWMIKL  Mikla,Christine 2 0 03/08/21 04/01/26  03/08/21 0.0000 Ne  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 91445.00 0.00 0.00
RW Forgiv CONRWREAU  Reausaw,Bemie 2 G 09/24/20 1070130 09/24/20 0.0000 Ne  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 105468.23 0.00 0.00
CONRWVWE CONRWVWHI  White,V. Caroly 1 1 09/20/16  09/20/26  09/26/16 0.0000 No 00000 Cur 4.0000 0.01 90073.00 0.00 0.00
CRW GRANT CONRWWHT2  White V. Caroly 11 1 10/18/17 10127 11/08/17 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 8699.04 0.00 0.00
CITY RW HPCONBOBO  Baobolz,Lance 1 1 01/0118  01/01/28  01/01/18 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 199815.00 0.00 0.00
HPRRWCEM HPRRWCEMR Emrick Real Est 2 0 01/22/24 010134 01/22/24 0.0000 No  0,0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 45082.88 .00 0.00
RW FORG HPRRWCOWE  Owens,Tracy 2 0 11/16/22 110127 11/116/22 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 103803.20 0.00 0.00
HPRRWFSH, HPRRWFSHA  Shama,larry 2 0 011724 01/01/28  01/18/24 0.0000 No  0.,0000 Curr 04,0000 0.00 186448.00 0.00 0.00
HPRRWFTE HPRRWFTE Sternhagen,Aaro 2 0 08/02/23  08/01/33  08/02/23 0.0000 No 0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 8670.00 0.00 0.00
RW CITY HPRWCSHEP  Shepherd Lanny 2 0 11713120 10/01/3¢ 11/13/20 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 18616.85 0.00 0.00
RW FORG HPRWFGASR  Gasper lii,Jose 2 0 122021 0101727 122021 0.0000 No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 48928.95 0.00 0.00
RW Forgiv HPRWFWEB Weber, Todd 2 0 08/05/20  08/0Y30  08/06/20 0.0000 Ne  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.00 82607.50 0.00 0.00
Group Totals: 0.06 1254261.39 0.00 0.00

>>> INVESTOR #: HPRW  POOL# RIP  DISTRIBUTION RATE: 0.0000 COMPUTATION: Actual/Actual Paymet
RW-Forgv  00-240017 Fasnacht,Glenn 111 0627724 04/01/25 07/2324 00000  No  0.0000 Curr 0.0000 0.01 23370.00 0.00 0.00
Group Totals: 0.01 23370.00 0.00 0.00
investor Totals: 0.07 1277631.39 0.00 0.00
Report Totals: 12372.27 3508467.62 0.00 Q.00



Deadwood Historic Preservation 02.20.2024

Revolving Loan Fund

Investor # HP = DHP Revolving Loan Fund

Ltoan#| Pool Loan Type Interest Program Loan#| Pool Loan Type interest Program

Code | Code P Rate € Code Code P Rate &
11 |RO Residential 0.00% Revolving Loan Fund 41 Cco Commercial 0.00% Revolving Loan Fund
11 |R3.0 Residential 3.00% Revolving Loan Fund 41 C1 Commercial 1.00% Revolving Loan Fund
11 |JR3.5 Residential 3.50% Revolving Loan Fund 41 C2 Commercial 2.00% Revolving Loan Fund
11 |R4 Residential 4.00% Revolving Loan Fund 41 C3 Commercial 3.00% Revolving Loan Fund
11 |[R45 Residential 4.50% Revolving Loan Fund 41 c4 Commercial 4.00% Revolving Loan Fund
11 |R5.0 Residential 5.00% Revolving Loan Fund 41 C5 Commercial | 5.00% Revolving Loan Fund
41 Cb Commercial 6.00% Revolving Loan Fund

21 |RSFND Residential 0.00% Foundation Program 41 c7 Commercial 7.00% Revolving Loan Fund
22 |RSSID Residential 0.00% Siding Program 42 CFAC | Commercial 0.00% Facade Easement Loan
23 |RSWIN Residential 0.00% Window Program 43 CUFR | Commercial 0.00% Upper Floor Revital Loan
24 |RSPE Residential 0.00% Special Needs Elderly
25 |RSVAC | Residential | 0.00% Vacant Home Program 00 | RIP-C | Commerical | 0.00% | Const. Projects in Process |
31 |RRWO Residential 0.00% Retaining Wall- Qwner
31 |RRWA Residential 4.00% Retaining Wall- Owner
31 [RRWS5S Residential 5.00% Retaining Wall- Owner

| 00 !RIP-R [ Residental I 0.00% ] RW Owner- In Construction

Investor #HPRW = City of Deadwood Portion of Retaining Wall- Forgivable

| 32

!Perm I

Residential

| 0.00%

l

Retaining Wall- City Portion

| 00 |cCRwW-Pe

Residental

| 0.00%

RW City- In Construction




