EJCDC=

ENGINEERS JOINT CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS COMMITTEE

Change Order No. 1
Date of Issuance: Effective Date:
Owner: City of Bay St. Louis Owner's Contract No.: NA
Contractor: BLD Services, LLC Contractor’s Project No.: NA
Engineer: Chiniche Engineering & Surveying Engineer's Project No.:  22-006 Ph2
Project: Bay St. Louis Citywide Sewer Contract Name: Bay St. Louis Citywide Sewer

Improvements Project

Improvements Project

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: This change orders adds additional pay items to include lateral sewer line CIPP lining up to 25’,
additional lining per foot, removal of protruding taps and obstruction, and CCTV inspection of existing sewer

main per foot. Quantities for Change Order are estimated.

Attachments:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$ 3,058,457.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion: N/A

Ready for Final Payment:

days or dates

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
OrdersNo. 0 toNo. 0 :

S N/A

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. __ toNo.__:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 3.058,457.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

days or dates

Increase of this Change Order:

$ 97,150.00

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

days or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:

S 3,155,607.00 Ready for Final Payment:
days or dates
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: Y (sl P € By: By: )

t Engineer (if required)

Project Engineer Title

Title:

Owner (Authorized

Contactor(Authdrized Signature)

Title Jacob Trapani, Vice President

Date: March 31, 2025 Date

Date March 31, 2025

Approved by Funding Agency (if
applicable)

By:

Date:

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
Page 1 of 2




EBLD

SERVICES,LLC

March 11, 2025

Jason Chiniche
Chiniche Surveying & Engineering

RE: Additional Pricing — Bay St Louis

Description Quantity | Unit Unit $
CIPP Lateral Set Up 1 EA S 1,500.00
Lateral CCTV 1 EA S 525.00
4"- 6" Lateral on 8" Mainline 1 EA S 3,950.00
4"- 6" Lateral on 10" Mainline 1 EA S 4,350.00
4"- 6" Lateral on 12" Mainline 1 EA S 5,000.00
4"- 6" Lateral on 15" Mainline 1 EA S 6,200.00
4"- 6" Lateral on 18" Mainline 1 EA S  6,950.00
Additional Footage Beyond 25' 1 LF S 50.00
Additional Sewer Mainline CCTV 1 LF 0 (100
Protruding Tap/Obstruction Removal 1 EA 0 300000

Sincerel(T]

Ernie Pittman

Prolect Manaler

2424 Tyler Street Kenner, LA 70062 Office 504-466-1344 Fax 504-461-5871



